

Amend Senate S.6257, Assembly A.9057, A BUDGET BILL, AN ACT in relation to school district eligibility for an increase in apportionment of school aid

Page	Line	Amendment
Page 2,	Unnumbered line 33 (AN ACT CLAUSE),	After "Part I" strike out "and"
Page 2,	Unnumbered line 35 (AN ACT CLAUSE),	After "(Part J)" insert "; to amend the education law, in relation to authorizing the board of cooperative educational services to enter into contracts with the commissioner of children and family services to provide certain services (Part K); to repeal section 527-1 of the executive law, relating to annual reports of the youth center facility program (Part L); and to amend the executive law, in relation to the creation of a validated risk assessment instrument (Part M)
Page 2,	Line 4,	After "through" strike out "j" and insert "M"
Page 7,	Line 40,	After "school year." strike out, "["
Page 7,	Line 42,	After "of the state." insert, "["
Page 7,	Line 51,	After " <u>hundred two-e,</u> " strike out, "and"
Page 7,	Line 51,	After " <u>thirty-six hundred twelve</u> " insert " <u>, and forty-four hundred five</u> "
Page 8,	Line 7,	After " <u>hundred two-e,</u> " strike out, "and"
Page 8,	Line 8,	After " <u>twelve</u> " insert, " <u>, and forty-four hundred five</u> "
Page 18,	Lines 7-8,	After "validated", strike out "for each school year after the final cost report is filed"
Page 18,	Line 8,	Before "provided" insert, "provided that such building project was eligible for aid in a year for which the commissioner is required to prepare an estimate of apportionments due and owing pursuant to paragraph c of subdivision 21 of section 305 of the education law,"
Page 18,	Line 8,	After "provided" insert "further"
Page 18,	Line 10,	After "education," insert "and"
Page 18,	Line 23,	After "directed to" strike out "consider" and insert "adjust"
Page 18,	Line 24,	After "projects" insert, "on a pro-rata basis to reflect the number of years between June 30 of the school year following June 30 of the school year in

		which the certificate of substantial completion of the project is issued by the architect or engineer, or six months after issuance of such certificate, whichever is later and the date upon which the district filed a final cost report as a proportion of the useful life of the project, and to consider such adjusted approved costs"
Page 50,	Line 32,	Strike out "(iii)" and insert "(c)"
Page 50,	Line 41,	Strike out "(A)" and insert "(i)"
Page 50,	Line 49,	Strike out "(B)" and insert "(ii)"
Page 60,	Lines 31 through 37,	After "shall" strike out " <u>reimburse fifty-nine and one-half percent of the approved costs paid by a municipality other than the city of New York for the purposes of this section, up to the local share ceiling amount established pursuant to subparagraph (ii) of this paragraph and sixty-six and six tenths percent of such approved costs for services provided on or after July first, two thousand twelve in excess of such local share ceiling amount</u> " and insert " <u>also reimburse sixty-six and six tenths percent of the excess local share amount</u> "
Page 60,	Line 43,	After "share" strike out " <u>ceiling</u> " and insert " <u>base</u> "
Page 60,	Lines 48 and 49,	After " <u>local share</u> " strike out " <u>ceiling amount</u> " means the sum of the school district share base" and insert " <u>base amount</u> " means the product of (A) forty and one-half percent and (B) the approved costs incurred pursuant to this section and section forty-four hundred ten-a of this article in the two thousand eleven--two thousand twelve school year attributable to each such municipality, and the " <u>local share amount</u> " means the product of (A) forty and one-half percent and (B) the approved costs incurred pursuant to this section and section forty-four hundred ten-a of this article in the current school year attributable to each municipality, and the " <u>excess local share amount</u> " means the positive difference between the local share amount less the local share base amount. The commissioner shall also compute the " <u>school district share</u> "
Page 60,	Line 50,	After " <u>for</u> " strike out " <u>a</u> " and insert " <u>each</u> "
Page 60,	Line 51,	After " <u>child</u> " strike out " <u>in each school district of location</u> " and insert " <u>lives and for whom the municipality is the</u> "

		<u>municipality of residence"</u>
Page 60,	Line 53,	After " <u>share</u> " strike out " <u>base</u> "
Page 60,	Line 53,	After "(A)" strike out " <u>forty and one-half</u> " and insert " <u>thirty-three and three tenths</u> "
Page 60,	Lines 54 through 56,	After "(B)" strike out " <u>the approved costs incurred pursuant to this section in the two thousand eleven--two thousand twelve school year attributable to such school district of residence or school district of current</u> " and insert " <u>the excess local share amount attributable to the school district.</u> "
Page 61,	Lines 1 and 2,	Strike out " <u>location, as applicable. Thirty-three and one third percent of approved costs attributable to a specific school district in excess of the</u> " and insert " <u>The</u> "
Page 61,	Line 3	After " <u>share</u> " strike out " <u>base</u> "
Page 61,	Line 4,,	After " <u>from</u> " insert " <u>any payments which become due to such school district pursuant to subdivision three of section forty-four hundred eight of this chapter. Where such school district is not eligible for payments pursuant to such section forty-four hundred eight or the amount of such unpaid obligations exceeds the amount due to such school district pursuant to such section forty-four hundred eight in the current school year, the commissioner shall deduct an amount equal to such unpaid obligation from</u>
Page 61,	Line 19,	Strike out " <u>such section</u> " insert " <u>sections forty-four hundred eight or</u> "
Page 61,	Line 20,	After " <u>from</u> " insert " <u>the summer school special education appropriation or the</u> "
Page 63,	Between lines 4 and 5,	Insert New Part K (LBD #72015-01-2)
Page 63,	Between lines 4 and 5,	Insert New Part L (LBD #72018-01-2)
Page 63,	Between lines 4 and 5,	Insert New Part M (LBD #72017-01-2)
Page 63,	Line 15,	After "through" strike out "j" and insert "M"